3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPTRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtD RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION CnT APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSITION CHART . PELEASED om0t LEw 1T
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1338685~ 5-18022-5 21196471-1 2119799~ 2063440-1
2836452-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2836452-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : §-2836452-4 - - - S I T e O 18032091 |BUSHING, FLANGED c49
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - R 1 { ;llzjg;l EEEEGAgiNAHRFEED §j§
2836452-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2836452-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — — 1 1 222793 |SPRING COMPRESSION 4G
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ j 8-c83645¢2-4 - - - E I N R 2119758-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
5836450 -5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED 27119949-1 1338685-1 5-180722-5 2119653-1 - - _ 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-7 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
LATCH PLAT@[& PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641~ 2119799-1 2063440- 1 A | | | | 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
7 7 SERVO - - - - - - - N - | | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
cOS0auent . NON=CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i i i } } } i R B B 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
2836452-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - i 2. 2] - |- 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
B - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
-] | - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
-] | - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
APPLICATOR DATA B P 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | | | | 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE |4 57 mm [.180] F - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
INSUL |5.47 mm [.215] F - - - - - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - - 1 - 3-723621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
408-10389 an - - - - - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
-] | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | - |REF|REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 155388 ] SPACER. CRINPER g5
TERMINAL NAME: 6. 35mm CONTACT, FASTIN-FASTON TAB . ) 2 2 2 2 2079383-4 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 8) 79
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 18030961 EXTENSTION PLATE 13
5.00-5.76 mm [.197-.227 IN] 4.00-4.30 mm [.157-.169 IN] - | | | | | 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
TERMINAL 114-51015 : : - | 1 1 1 1 211971971-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
appL1cATIONES A3 T - T - T T | 21197401 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 57
SPECIFICATION - - - -2l 2 2] 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- - | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
TERMINALS APPLIED :
/N - 13 -1 3]37]3 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
1735868-2 B | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
B A Y 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-2l 2 2] 2|2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 53
WIRE '8 CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT - W 1 1 1 1 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
glzgﬁ Fg:& mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
- - - 1|2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- B 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- B 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
s WARNTIT NG - - | | 2119370~ 1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
M!!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O ~ | ! ! ! ! c019383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) ol
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - 1 - 1 1 1 21196451 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Zﬁl ‘ - - | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T i i i i 2179644-6  |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T 2719085-1 |TA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLT 1737
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L e N O N O c119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lfl / Ex THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N I R R B 5079383-5  |SCR. BHSC  RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS : :

ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER 1S NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE S L T O A O ¢161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, MS x 8mm LONG 32
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836452-4 CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL I | | | | 1320908-8 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836452-4 WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, R 1 1 1 1 5179950 "SSENBLY_ STRIP GUIDE e
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836452-5 AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED :

SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836452-6 WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T 1S HIGHLY - | | | | 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT T | | | | 5168083-2  ISCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 ¥ 8.0 >

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. : : : ‘
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. 22222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zf: AA!L WIRE SIZE OVER 4.83mm2 (9532 CMA) NOT RECOMMENDED IN ORDER FOR CRIMP SEAM TO CLOSE - | | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. T i i i i ST19806 1 TNSERT  SHEAR 3

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ! :

FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. - | | | | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [y
Zﬁl - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 N 1 1 1 1 51719805 SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
‘Ai.MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY I[N ORDER TO PROPERLY N bt 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N | | | | | 4-1803252-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | -] | | | | 2-240641-1 |SPACER /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE g W W W W W 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 210 - - - - - - - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. el 2220 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 1269 - | | | | 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
“x CEARE FTED CAM STORAGE | OCATION REEER TO TNSTRUCTION SHEET - | | | | 1-1633782-2 |FENCE _26‘7 - | | | | 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9-1803017-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
z/\x P B | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 - | | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
CEUOVE RN 1 AND ATTACH 1O THE L OCATION O ThE mack <inr s 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N | | | | | 1803454-5  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1

Do HOS NG RERERTO NS TRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDETIONAL 77| -7 -6|-5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 77 -7 -6|-5]-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION g

ZOSEPZ0TG — TE Comnect vt
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) L HUANG a—] | !

USE SHIMS FROM [TEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 2.84. R e e L LHANG iiiiaz _ e 7/15? larrisburg, PA TT105-3608
ATLANTIC VERSION : =

i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N : S DR R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836452 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
\\'
REF —= —=—— 3+0 5
l\ R
) — REF
@
4
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
O
9)
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
. J
— ﬂ, B == REF
CAM POSTTITONS [TE -
L |
—
N
— B 144+0.5
FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A DW}QI»HUANG 20SEP20T6 (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG ZOSEPZOWES qu”Sburg' e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2OSEP2016 [namE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - s
i o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S - :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [C=2836452
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVA
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
COPYRIGHT 20 : ’ 21195991 N DESCRIPTION DATE BWN | APVD
@ BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED A 66
SACTEIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR I REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440~ 1
2-2836452-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - | - 8-2836452-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) |
SMART APPLICATOR 1326- 1 : 8-2836452-4 : : : o p o v | 211964071 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
MECHANICAL FEED 9949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : S I A L 1803209-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
2-2836452-72 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE 9951 - | - 8-2836452-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 1190822 TCA SNALL TNSULATION RDJUSTHENT 2244
SMART APPLICATOR LR } ERCEELEET - - i B I A 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
MECHANICAL FEED 9949 -1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - - |
T I , CNE CRIME LETOHT AD ST SERVO HEEEERE 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 9950 - | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 I T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA
2-2836452-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 2 | -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 1240
7-28364572-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - | 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
- -] -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
APPLICATOR DATA - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
CRIMP <177 - R 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
WIRE [4.57 mm [.180] F ~ |REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TNSUL 15 27 mm [ 215 - - - -] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
R 8-21084-1 [0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : i _
108-10389 L] - [ -1 - [ v [ -] 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
R 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
I 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143
- - - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | 1 1 1 [-2119656-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
TERMINAL NAME: 6. 35mm CONTACT, FASTIN-FASTON TAB i 1 1 1 1 ;Hgggg; gg% Aiéﬂ\ﬁsﬁﬁ >IDE FEED %8
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - 1 - 353607 ] TN )RETAIN CRVD 3716 854 137
5.00-5.76 mm [.197-.227 INJ 4.00-4.30 mm [.157-.169 INJ : : 1 : 5119799 HOLbER FEED’FINGEé % : 11326
T 1451015 £\ ’ ’ : REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - f f f f ?232322? EiiéNE?éE)PEEiE RN ;2
17358682 - -
R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
s - SR TeRT nElonT -2l 2] 22 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Con@ =0 RIME RETGHT /3 T [T 21197931 [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
— /N - 1313133 992763-5  [SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.07672
6.00mm? 2.96+/-0.025 [.1le+/-.001] 71 ~ _ _ | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
- - - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 2] 22 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
R 5018030-1 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
*WARNING B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 TO S B N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
(0] S T R R L LA T T et T oIS WmERtD T WTHE oTsmET 140
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T 9957 T TAPPL TCATOR SHIN PACK e
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 2119644-6  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B L S 115295673 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL ==
ZA\;THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT S T T c0795537>  |LR, OHSL, RoHS (N4 X cb) =
. EHEE%CQEEPE?éEYW?EE ¥ﬂ% ﬁﬁﬁt%gﬁﬁgg S TRUCTTON [T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS | S AL L R cl61328-1 LA HEAD, FLANGED, Mo x Smm LONG 3¢
‘ CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL - -
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, I I T c119905-1 |ASOEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE 29
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: e eseano AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED o B B R 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH “SMART APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8- ) WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, 1T 15 HIGHLY A I T R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 2N
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH ZSMARIT APPLICATOR® CONVERSION: 8-2836492-4 RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT - - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836452-5 R ORMANCE TN THE Sefclric apRleATioN >l 2] 2 ]2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE

D T OR BT BN o CA DAL APEL AT one Z/&L WIRE SIZE OVER 4.83mm2 (9532 CMA) NOT RECOMMENDED IN ORDER FOR CRIMP SEAM TO CLOSE. N T T 2719806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
A\ R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7

APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. Lt 1-3688,-4 |STOF, SHEAR I
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, N - 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ WAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N PP r ] 4-1805202-8 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1 W W W 2-240641-7 |SPACER |
- - - - - - S

/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE Lyttt 1eeli9fof-l [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 210 — vt vt 2-e3800i-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - N b ] 9-1803017-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2168085 ] oCR, SfT HD CAP, RoHy, M3 X 8.0 »2{59 _ | | | | 455888 - 4 SPACER  CRIMPER R
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 1-1633782-2 |FENCE 26 )
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S L c119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STVLE L2 B B B e DRl SRR B 1
) , [TEM
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE “771-271-25/-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION méM -1 -27)-25|-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TS DURTINE T, COESCLTD BOCoRET For T8 EUEE R coaon T Z0SEP20T6 — ‘
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE Connectivi ny
INFORMATION. CHLK NG 20SEP2016 :>:> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 20SEP2016 [NaME ‘
F) /x <j I { I <j \/ E F% ES { <3>PJ o L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
(‘)E\[g i: PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O”‘
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [@o2836452 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 17 3 4 A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =— 3+0 .5

L] [

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REF iﬁk :ﬁ% REF
I

— = 14+0.5

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 “ < > TS BT NECT 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING-ENGINEERING GRGAN| 2AT 10N | DWN 20SEP2016 — o
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHH@CJHVWY
@ \ CHLK NG ?0SEP2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 20SEP2016 |NAME ‘

\ mm WQ&WQ& Ocean S)de Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg . — -
MATER I AL AFN\%SEHS ] = wgweim } A ‘ 00779 @:2836452
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




